# 502832423 06/02/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2879019

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
MR KINYA NAGATA			06/08/2009	
MR YASUSHI TAKA	MORI 5%		05/25/2009	
MR KAZUYUKI OGA	WA		06/08/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	THE NATIONAL HOSPITAL ORGANIZATION KINKI-CHUO CHEST MEDICAL CENTER (27%)			
Street Address:	1180 N	1180 NAGASONE-CHO, KITAKU, SAKAI		
City:	OSAKA			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	591-855			
Name:	AZBIO CORPORATION (26%)			
Street Address:	5-8 TENMA 3-CHOME, KITA-KU			
City:	OSAKA			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	530-0043			
Name:	MR MASAJI OKADA 27%			
Street Address:	140-14, OMINO, HIGASHI-KU, SAKAI-SHI			
City:	OSAKA			
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	599-81	599-8126		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: <sup>-</sup>	l		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		14292940		

	P.O. BOX 91719 LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90809-1719		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KIYO-49CIP1DIV2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CURTIS L HARRINGTON		
SIGNATURE:	/Curt Harrington/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2014		
Total Attachments: 3 source=asgn49dv#page1.tif source=asgn49dv#page2.tif source=asgn49dv#page3.tif			

#### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

· \_\_\_\_\_

Regarding certain inventions related to the "THERAPUTIC AGENT FOR INFECTIONS, AND TREATMENT METHOD USING THE SAME"filed herewith, Docket No. KIYO-49CIP, Ser. No. 12/386,974, filed April 24, 2009, which is a continuation-in-part of co-pending U.S. Patent Application No. 10/921,091 entitled "REMEDY FOR INFECTIONS" and filed on August 17, 2004, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions;

Whereas Kazuyuki Ogawa, of 1-16-19-201, Matoba, Kawagoe-shi, Saitama 350-1101, Japan is an owner of an undivided 25% interest in and to said inventions;

Whereas Kinya Nagata of 2-28-5, Doshida, Nerima-ku, Tokyo 179-0076 Japan is an owner of an undivided 25% interest in and to said inventions;

Whereas Yasushi Takamori, of #208 Rumeiru Nibankan, 14-6, Oizumi-gakuen-cho 2-chome, Nerima-ku, Tokyo 178-0061 Japan is an owner of an undivided 25% interest in and to said inventions; and

Whereas Masaji Okada, of 140-14, Omino, Higashi-ku, Sakai-shi, Osaka 599-8126 Japan is an owner of an undivided 25% interest in and to said inventions;

And whereas Kazuyuki Ogawa wishes to sell, assign and transfer his entire interest;

And whereas Kinya Nagata wishes to sell, assign and transfer his entire interest;

And whereas Yasushi Takamori wishes to sell, assign and transfer one-fifth of his entire interest amounting to five percent of his twenty-five percent interest to leave him owning a twenty percent interest; and

Whereas The national Hospital Organization Kinki-Chuo Chest Medical Center, having an office at 1180 Nagasone-cho, Kita-ku, Sakai, Osaka 591-8555, Japan wishes to acquire a twenty seven percent undivided interest in an to said inventions; and

Whereas Azbio Corporation, having an office at 5-8 Tenma 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka 530-0043 Japan wishes to

> PATENT REEL: 033003 FRAME: 0310

acquire a twenty six percent undivided interest in an to said inventions;

Whereas the aforementioned Masaji Okada wishes to acquire an additional two percent ownership interest;

I Kazuyuki Ogawa and I Kinya Nagata transfer and sell our entire interests herein, and I Yasushi Takamori hereby sell, assign and transfer one-fifth of my entire interest amounting to five percent of my twenty-five percent interest, the resulting interest are 27% interest is owned by National Hospital Organization Kinki-chuo Chest Medical center, 27% interest is owned by Masaji Okada, 20% interest is owned by Yasushi Takamori, and 26% interest is owned by AZBIO Corporation.

Signed

<u>Fazuyula</u> Kazuyuki Ogawa June 8. Date: 2009 Kinya Nagata June 8, 2009 Date:

Yasushi Takamori Date: May 25 Summary of Assignment stated to make the assignment easier to follow.

Original owners: Kazuyuki Ogawa (25%) Kinya Nagata (25%) Yakushi Takamori (25%) Masaji Okada (25%)

-----

Owners who are assigning at least a part of their ownership interest:

Kazuyuki Ogawa (Assigns all of his 25% interest) Kinya Nagata (Assigns all of his 25% interest) Yakushi Takamori (assigns 1/5 of 25% interest (5% total) to leave him with 20% remaining)

## RECIPIENTS OF the action of ASSIGNMENT

(1) National Hospital Organization, Kinki-chuo Chest Medical Center (27%)

(2) Azbio Corporation (26%) Address: 5-8 Tenma 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka 530-0043 Japan

(3) Masaji Okada (2%), of 140-14, Omino, Higashi-ku, Sakai-shi, Osaka 599-8126 JAPAN (to be added to his already existing 25% interest)

Resulting ownership interests are:

- 27% National Hospital Organization Kinki-chuo Chest Medical center
- 27% Masaji Okada
- 20% Yasushi Takamori
- 26% AZBIO Corporation.

### **RECORDED: 06/02/2014**